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Valid NOTAMs

Disclaimer: Incl. a list of valid NOTAMs regarding airspace restrictions and segregations only.

(A0001/26 NOTAMR A4006/25
 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2601010014 C) 2602010014EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2025 3334 3368 3446 3490 3507 3521 3528 3529 3574 3575
3578        3579 3580 3581 3586 3662 3665 3669 3819 3875 3950 4061
4062 4143 4144 4145 4229 4232 4292 4293 4304 4306 4307        4315
YEAR=2026 NIL     LATEST PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 012/2025 EFFECTIVE
DATE 22 JAN 2026  AIP AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  AIP AIRAC
SUP 009/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 30 OCT 2025  AIP SUP 008/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 18
SEP 2025  AIC A011/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 11 DEC 2025  AIC B009/2025 EFFECTIVE
DATE 24 JUL 2025  VFR MANUAL AMDT 13/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  VFR
MANUAL SUP 2/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 10 JUL 2025    AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR
A005/2009 B006/2018 A003/2019 A001/2022 A007/2022 B003/2023  B005/2023
A007/2023 B001/2024 A002/2024 A007/2024 A008/2024  A001/2025 A003/2025
A004/2025 B004/2025 A006/2025 B006/2025  A007/2025 A008/2025 B008/2025
B009/2025 A009/2025 A010/2025  A011/2025    SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC
SUP: 009/2025  SUP: 004/2025 006/2025 008/2025      VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23
1/24 2/25)
 
 
(A0033/26 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QNBAS/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2601052032 C) 2601071000
 
E) NDB OSJ 422KHZ OUT OF SERVICE.   CHECK AVAILABILITY OF RELATED FLIGHT
PROCEDURES AND ROUTES)
 
 
(A0036/26 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QNBAS/IV/BO /AE/000/999/4532N01834E025
 
A) LDOS B) 2601060431 C) 2601071000
 
E) LOCATOR CE 372KHZ OUT OF SERVICE.   CHECK AVAILABILITY OF RELATED FLIGHT
PROCEDURES AND ROUTES)
 
 
(A0040/26 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/015/4546N01556E001
 
A) LDZL B) 2601070704 C) 2601072100
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'REMETINEC' CENTRED ON 454626N 0155624E   RADIUS
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0.79NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.   DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT
ALLOWED.   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATS UNIT   (ZAGREB
FIC AIRSPACE MANAGEMENT LEVEL 3 TEL +385 1 6259333).
F) GND G) 1500FT AMSL)
 
 
(A0041/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4454N01355E005
A) LDPL B) 2601070732 C) 2601071100
E) AD CLOSED)
 
 
(A3334/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QMPLC/IV/BO /A /000/999/4513N01434E005
A) LDRI B) 2510071530 C) 2601071300
E) PRKG PSN 1 CLOSED)
 
 
(A3368/25 NOTAMR A2056/25

 
Q) LDZO/QAFXX/IV/NBO/E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2510100632 C) 2601091200EST
 
E) ALL FLIGHTS TO/FROM AIRPORTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA OR   OVERFLYING
CROATIAN TERRITORY ARE NOT ALLOWED IF AIRCRAFT ARE   OPERATED BY
BELARUSSIAN AIR CARRIERS AND/OR REGISTRATED IN BELARUS  EXCEPT FOR AIRCRAFT
IN EMERGENCY OR HUMANITARIAN FLIGHTS)
 
 
(A3446/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/006/4533N01838E001
 
A) LDOS B) 2510150000 C) 2601152359
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'OSIJEK' ACTIVATED WI FLW COORD:  453243N
0183715E - 453254N 0183718E - 453259N 0183740E -  453237N 0183840E
453230N 0183838E - 453243N 0183715E  DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES. DURING ACTIVITY
PENETRATION NOT ALLOWED.  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT
ATS UNIT  (ZAGREB FIC AIRSPACE MANAGEMENT LEVEL 3 TEL +385 1 6259333).
F) GND G) 600FT AMSL)
 
 
(A3490/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QSPAH/IV/BO /AE/000/125/4529N01832E044
 
A) LDOS B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) OSIJEK APP/TWR HR SER:   MON WED FRI 0500-2100   TUE THU 0630-1800
RMK: OUTSIDE HR SER PPR)
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(A3507/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFFCH/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2510262300 C) 2601262300
 
E) FIREFIGHTING AND RESCUE CAT CHANGED AS FLW:   - CAT 6 2300-0500   - CAT
7 0500-2300  - CAT 8 AND 9 ALIGNED WITH CURRENT/APPROVED FLIGHT SCHEDULE AS
NEEDED OR ON REQUEST IN WRITTEN FORM NOT LATER THAN 24HR BEFORE THE   ACFT
OPERATION, E-MAIL: KOORDINATORI(AT)ZAG.AERO  SEE LDZA AD 2.20.4  REF AIP
LDZA AD 2-3, ITEM AD 2.6)
 
 
(A3521/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/003/4333N01619E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2510200749 C) 2601202359EST
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 433314.4N 0161911.7E  ELEV/HGT: 215FT MSL/89FT
AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLE: CONSTRUCTION CRANE  OPERATING RADIUS: 0.02NM  ICAO
MARKED AND NOT LIGHTED)
 
 
(A3528/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFALC/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2510260030 C) 2601250430
 
D) MON TUE THU-SUN 0030-0430
 
E) AD CLOSED TO ALL TFC.   ARR/DEP DURING CLOSURE TIME POSSIBLE ONLY ON
REQUEST UNTIL 2000UTC   IN WRITTEN FORM VIA E-MAIL:
KOORDINATORI(AT)ZAG.AERO)
 
 
(A3529/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QFALC/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4545N01604E005
A) LDZA B) 2510282230 C) 2601210430
D) EVERY TUE 2230-0430
E) AD CLOSED TO ALL TFC DUE TO WIP)
 
 
(A3574/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/003/4407N01520E001
 
A) LDZD B) 2510240744 C) PERM
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 440653.84N 0152022.97E  ELEV/HGT: 287FT
MSL/37FT AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLE: POLE  DESIGNATION: LDZD2025-2A-2  OBSTACLE
ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED  REF AIP LDZD AD 2-6, ITEM AD 2.10)
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(A3575/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/003/4406N01521E001
 
A) LDZD B) 2510240745 C) PERM
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 440610.79N 0152121.18E  ELEV/HGT: 297FT
MSL/40FT AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLE: POLE  DESIGNATION: LDZD2025-2A-3  OBSTACLE
ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED  REF AIP LDZD AD 2-6, ITEM AD 2.10)
 
 
(A3578/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) AD HR SER:  MON WED FRI 0515-1500, 2000-2100  TUE THU 0700-1700  RMK:
OUTSIDE AD HR SER O/R SUBMITTED DURING AD HR SER 24HR BEFORE  FLIGHT VIA E
MAIL OPC(AT)OSIJEK-AIRPORT.HR)
 
 
(A3579/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4454N01355E005
 
A) LDPL B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) AD HR SER:   MON-SUN 0700-1700  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER O/R SUBMITTED
24HR BEFORE FLIGHT  VIA SITA PUYAPXH, E-MAIL: OPERATIONS(AT)AIRPORT
PULA.HR)
 
 
(A3580/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFAAP/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) AD DUBROVNIK OUTSIDE HR SER AVBL 24HR PPR BEFORE FLIGHT  UPON AD
APPROVAL ONLY, SENT VIA SITA DBVAPXH OR E-MAIL:  STATIONMANAGER(AT)AIRPORT
DUBROVNIK.HR)
 
 
(A3581/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) AD HR SER: MON-SUN 0700-1900  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER, UPON PPR VIA SITA
ZADAPXH OR   E-MAIL: GROUNDOPS(AT)ZADAR-AIRPORT.HR TILL 2000)
 
 



http://amc.crocontrol.hr
7.1.2026. 10:57:24

Stranica/Page 5 od/of 21

(A3586/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/004/4407N01520E001
 
A) LDZD B) 2510241426 C) PERM
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 440655.31N 0152021.07E  ELEV: 305FT MSL  TYPE
OF OBSTACLE: ANTENNA  DESIGNATION: LDZD2025-2A-1  OBSTACLE ICAO MARKED AND
LIGHTED  REF AIP LDZD AD 2-6, ITEM AD 2.10)
 
 
(A3662/25 NOTAMR A2365/25
 
Q) LDZO/QAFXX/IV/NBO/E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2510300659 C) 2601301200EST
 
E) UKRAINIAN CRISIS:  MILITARY INVASION OF UKRAINE BY RUSSIAN FEDERATION.
CROATIAN AIR OPERATORS AND OWNERS OF AIRCRAFT REGISTERED IN CROATIA  SHALL
NOT ENTER UIR KYIV (UKBU), FIR LVIV (UKLV), FIR KYIV (UKBV),  FIR
DNIPROPETROVSK (UKDV), FIR SIMFEROPOL (UKFV), FIR ODESA (UKOV),  FIR ROSTOV
ON-DON (URRV).  SAID OPERATORS AND AIRCRAFT OWNERS SHALL ALSO AVOID FLIGHT
OPERATIONS WITHIN THE BUFFER ZONE EXTENDING OUT TO 200NM ALONG THE
UKRAINE/RUSSIA BORDER. OPERATIONS WITHIN THE FIR CHISINAU (LUUU)   AIRSPACE
SHALL ONLY BE UNDERTAKEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE   AERONAUTICAL
PUBLICATIONS ISSUED BY REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA.  OPERATORS ARE REMINDED THAT
OPERATIONS WITHIN FIR MINSK (UMMV) ARE   PROHIBITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EASA
SAFETY DIRECTIVES SD-2021-02 AND   SD-2021-03.  ADDITIONAL RISK ASSESSMENT
AND FLIGHT PLANNING DECISIONS SHALL BE   TAKEN BEFORE OPERATING IN THE
FOLLOWING AIRSPACE: MOSCOW (UUWV)
 
 
(A3665/25 NOTAMR A2367/25

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/026/4336N01607E002
 
A) LDSP B) 2510300830 C) 2601301200EST
 
E) OBSTACLES ERECTED AT FLW PSN:      VA1: 433656N 0160503E, ELEV/HGT:
2543FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA2: 433649N 0160523E, ELEV/HGT: 2562FT MSL/589FT AGL
VA3: 433638N 0160653E, ELEV/HGT: 2393FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA4: 433637N
0160708E, ELEV/HGT: 2375FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA5: 433617N 0160646E, ELEV/HGT:
2526FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA6: 433616N 0160702E, ELEV/HGT: 2490FT MSL/589FT AGL
VA7: 433612N 0160717E, ELEV/HGT: 2421FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA8: 433608N
0160733E, ELEV/HGT: 2359FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA9: 433609N 0160752E, ELEV/HGT:
2513FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA10: 433557N 0160844E, ELEV/HGT: 2582FT MSL/589FT
AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLES: CONSTRUCTION CRANES  LOW-INTENSITY RED LIGHT)
 
 
(A3669/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2510301200 C) 2601301200EST
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 440610.43N 0152120.71E  ELEV/HGT: 292FT
MSL/36FT AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLE: POLE  OBSTACLE ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 



http://amc.crocontrol.hr
7.1.2026. 10:57:24

Stranica/Page 6 od/of 21

(A3819/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QOATT/IV/M /E /000/999/4348N01619E999
A) LDZO B) 2512250000 C) 2601072359
E) AIRAC EFFECTIVE DATE 25 DEC 2025 - NIL)
 
 
(A3875/25 NOTAMR A2653/25
 
Q) LDZO/QAFXX/IV/NBO/E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2511210810 C) 2602202359EST
 
E) UKRAINIAN CRISIS:  ALL AIRCRAFT OWNED, CHARTERED OR OPERATED OR
OTHERWISE CONTROLLED BY   CITIZENS OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION AND ALL
OPERATORS HOLDING AIR   OPERATOR CERTIFICATE (AOC) ISSUED BY THE RUSSIAN
FEDERATION   AUTHORITIES ARE PROHIBITED TO ENTER, EXIT OR OVERFLY CROATIAN
AIRSPACE (ZAGREB FIR) EXCEPT HUMANITARIAN, SAR AND LEASED AIRCRAFT   ONE
WAY RETURN FLIGHTS WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE MINISTRY OF THE   SEA,
TRANSPORT AND INFRASTRUCTURE AND IN CASE OF EMERGENCY LANDING   OR
EMERGENCY OVERFLIGHT)
 
 
(A4143/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QAFTT/IV/BO /E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2601220000 C) 2602042359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 012/2025 WEF 22 JAN 2026
LOCATION INDICATORS - WITHDRAWAL OF LOCATION INDICATORS   - RADIO
NAVIGATION AIDS - EN-ROUTE - NEW DME RADIO NAVIGATION AIDS   ADDED - SLJEME
(SLJ), SISAK (SPT), PAG (PAG), ZEMUNIK (GZE),   MIKALJINI (MKN), VODNJAN
(VOD)   - NEW RADIO FACILITY - INDEX CHART   - INDEX OF AERODROMES AND
HELIPORTS - CHANGED)
 
 
(A4144/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2601220000 C) 2602042359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 012/2025 WEF 22 JAN 2026   - SURFACE
MOVEMENT GUIDANCE AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND MARKINGS -   VARIOUS CHANGES
RUNWAY PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS - THR ELEVATION AND HIGHEST   ELEVATION OF
TDZ OF PRECISION APP RWY - CHANGES   - LOCAL AERODROME REGULATION - CHANGES
IN DEPARTURE REGULATION   - NEW ADC   - NEW APDC - WEST)
 
 
(A4145/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2601220000 C) 2602042359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 012/2025 WEF 22 JAN 2026
AERODROME OBSTACLES - CHANGES   - LOCAL AERODROME REGULATION - CODE LETTER
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E AIRCRAFT - NEW TEXT   ADDED)
 
 
(A4229/25 NOTAMR A3086/25

 
Q) LDZO/QPIXX/I /NBO/A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2512160850 C) 2604161200EST
 
E) LDZD RNP RWY04  - LPV PROCEDURE SUSPENDED  - LNAV - CHANGE OCA/H TO 770
(481) INSTEAD OF 660 (371) FOR   CAT A/B/C/D  - LNAV/VNAV - CHANGE OCA/H AS
FLW:  CAT A - 656 (367) INSTEAD OF 550 (261)  CAT B - 664 (375) INSTEAD OF
560 (271)  CAT C - 673 (384) INSTEAD OF 570 (281)  CAT D - 681 (392)
INSTEAD OF 580 (291)  REF AIP CHART LDZD AD 2.24.12 IAC RNP RWY04)
 
 
(A4232/25 NOTAMR A3830/25

 
Q) LDZO/QWLXX/IV/NBO/AW/000/660/4406N01522E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2512161100 C) 2601161200EST
 
E) ASCENT OF RADIOSONDES AT PSN: 440549N 0152146E (ZEMUNIK) TEMPO
SUSPENDED.  REF AIP PAGE ENR 5.3-1, ITEM ENR 5.3.2
F) GND G) FL660)
 
 
(A4293/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFMAU/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2601012000 C) 2601240600
 
D) 01 04 06 08 11 13 15 18 20 22 2000-0430, 02 05 07 09 12 14 16 19   21 23
2100-0600, 03 10 17 2000-0600
E) MET OBSERVATIONS NOT AVBL)
 
 
(A4304/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFUAU/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4454N01355E005
A) LDPL B) 2512280828 C) 2601111700
E) AVGAS 100LL NOT AVBL DUE TO FUEL TRUCK FAILURE)
 
 
(A4306/25 NOTAMR A3272/25
 
Q) LDZO/QFFXX/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4513N01434E005
 
A) LDRI B) 2512290958 C) 2603291200EST
 
E) FOR ALL SCHEDULED FLIGHTS USING LDRI AS ALTN IN CASE OF  ACTIVATION
FIREFIGHTING AND RESCUE CAT WILL BE UPGRADED  ACCORDING BY PRIOR NOTICE
(MINIMUM 15MIN).  LDRI OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT CONTACT H24:  +385 99 525 8910
+385 99 545 9069  +385 99 265 5655)
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(A4307/25 NOTAMR A3666/25
Q) LDZO/QLTAS/IV/BO /A /000/999/4234N01816E005
A) LDDU B) 2512291149 C) 2602122100
E) RWY29 THR IDENTIFICATION LIGHTS OUT OF SERVICE)
 
 
(A5979/22 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /E /000/042/4457N01526E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2207251440 C) 9907251440
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN 445636N 0152557E  ELEV/HGT: 4180FT MSL/464FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: WIND SPEED MEASURING PILLAR  DESIGNATION: MS LICKI
MEDVJED  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A5981/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /E /000/042/4457N01526E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2207251451 C) 9907251451
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN 445636N 0152557E  ELEV/HGT: 4180FT MSL/464FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: WIND SPEED MEASURING PILLAR  DESIGNATION: MS LICKI
MEDVJED  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED.  REF AIP ENR 5.4-1, ITEM 5.4)
 
 
(A7115/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QMRXX/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2209021233 C) 9909021233
 
E) RWY11/29 DIMENSIONS SHOULD READ 3230M X 45M AND  RWY11/29 STRIP
DIMENSIONS SHOULD READ 3350M X 280M.  REF AIP LDDU AD 2.24.2 APDC-1)
 
 
(A7283/22 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QSTXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2209081000 C) 9909081000
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA TWR PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 481 CHANGED TO  +385 31 226
808.  PHONE NUMBER +385 31 599 200 WITHDRAWN.  REF AIP PAGE GEN 3.3-2 ITEM
GEN 3.3.6. AND VFR MANUAL  PAGES GEN 3.3-4 ITEM GEN 3.3.4., LDOB AD 2-9
ITEM 2.20,  LDOC AD 2-10 ITEM 2.17, LDOR AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20 AND 2.22,  LDOV
AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20)
 
 
(A7284/22 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFMXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2209081000 C) 9909081000
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E) OSIJEK/KLISA MET PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 483 CHANGED TO  +385 31 226
803.  REF AIP PAGE LDOS AD 2-5 ITEM 2.11)
 
 
(A8310/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QSPXX/IV/BO /AE/000/115/4524N01836E039
 
A) LDOS B) 2211022300 C) 9911022300
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA TWR/APP PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 481 CHANGED TO  +385 31
226 808.  PHONE NUMBER +385 31 599 200 WITHDRAWN.  REF AIP PAGE GEN 3.3-2
ITEM GEN 3.3.6. AND VFR MANUAL  PAGES GEN 3.3-4 ITEM GEN 3.3.4., LDOB AD 2
9 ITEM 2.20,  LDOC AD 2-10 ITEM 2.17, LDOR AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20 AND 2.22,
LDOV AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20)
 
 
(A8311/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFMXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2211022300 C) 9911022300
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA MET PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 483 CHANGED TO  +385 31 226
803.  REF AIP PAGE LDOS AD 2-5 ITEM 2.11)
 
 
(B0001/26 NOTAMR B1787/25

 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2601010022 C) 2602010022EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2025 1604 1605 1606 1607 1645 1687 1801 1875 1882 1884
1885        1886 1887 1889 1898 1900 1902 1906 1911 1914 1918 1920
1921 1922 1923  YEAR=2026 NIL     LATEST PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT
012/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 JAN 2026  AIP AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 28
NOV 2025  AIP AIRAC SUP 009/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 30 OCT 2025  AIP SUP
008/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 18 SEP 2025  AIC A011/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 11 DEC
2025  AIC B009/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 24 JUL 2025  VFR MANUAL AMDT 13/25
EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  VFR MANUAL SUP 2/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 10 JUL 2025
AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  A005/2009 B006/2018 A003/2019 A001/2022 A007/2022
B003/2023  B005/2023 A007/2023 B001/2024 A002/2024 A007/2024 A008/2024
A001/2025 A003/2025 A004/2025 B004/2025 A006/2025 B006/2025  A007/2025
A008/2025 B008/2025 B009/2025 A009/2025 A010/2025  A011/2025      SUP
CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP: 009/2025  SUP: 004/2025 006/2025 008/2025
VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23 1/24 2/25)
 
 
(B0006/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4618N01623E005
A) LDVA B) 2601070700 C) 2601071400
E) AD CLOSED)
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(B0007/26 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/002/4519N01427E001
 
A) LDRI B) 2601080800 C) 2601151300
 
D) DAILY 0800-1300
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   40M (0.02NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 451920N 0142653E (RIJEKA).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B1604/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QSTAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
A) LDSB B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
E) BRAC TWR HR SER O/R.   RMK: 48H PPR ONLY FOR ACFT ABOVE 20000KG 
MTOM)
 
 
(B1605/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QFMAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
A) LDSB B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
E) BRAC MET HR SER O/R)
 
 
(B1606/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QSTAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
A) LDLO B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
E) LOSINJ TWR HR SER O/R.   RMK: 48HR PPR ONLY FOR ACFT ABOVE 20000KG MTOM)
 
 
(B1607/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QFMAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
A) LDLO B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
E) LOSINJ MET HR SER O/R)
 
 
(B1645/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
 
A) LDLO B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) AD HR SER:  FRI-SUN 0700-1400  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER O/R SUBMITTED
DURING AD HR SER 24HR BEFORE  FLIGHT VIA:   TEL +385 (0)51 231 666   FAX
+385 (0)51 235 148   E-MAIL: INFO(AT)AIRPORTMALILOSINJ.HR)
 
 
(B1687/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4509N01338E005
A) LDPV B) 2511070548 C) 2603011653
E) AERODROME CLSD TO ALL TFC EXCEPT AEROKLUB VRSAR)
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(B1801/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/012/4617N01623E003
 
A) LDVA B) 2512030830 C) 2601150830
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   5000M (2.70NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 461729N 0162251E (VARAZDIN).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B1898/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/010/4454N01355E003
 
A) LDPL B) 2512290700 C) 2601121600
 
D) DAILY 0700-1600
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (LDPL) DEFINED   BY FLW
COORD:   445353N 0135128E - 445312N 0135130E - 445323N 0135419E -   445327N
0135701E - 445311N 0135846E - 445403N 0135847E -   445403N 0135530E
445401N 0135509E - 445353N 0135128E.   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (PULA TWR TEL +385 52 372511).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B1900/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/010/4533N01842E003
 
A) LDOS B) 2512280500 C) 2601112330
 
D) DAILY 0500-2330
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   4000M (2.16NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 453320N 0184140E (OSIJEK).   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (OSIJEK/KLISA TWR/APP TEL +385 31 226808 OR
ALTERNATIVELY  ZAGREB FIC AIRSPACE MANAGEMENT LEVEL 3 TEL +385 1 6259333).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B1902/25 NOTAMR B1633/25
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAP/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4317N01641E005
 
A) LDSB B) 2512221358 C) 2602151300
 
E) MANDATORY 24HR PPR FOR ALL TFC, SENT DURING AD HR SER  VIA E-MAIL:
PPR(AT)AIRPORT-BRAC.HR)
 
 
(B1906/25 NOTAMN
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Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/009/4544N01604E002
 
A) LDZA B) 2512290700 C) 2601121500
 
D) DAILY 0700-1500
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (LDZA) DEFINED BY   FLW
COORD:   454315N 0160253E - 454418N 0160512E - 454530N 0160534E -   454532N
0160459E - 454337N 0160219E - 454315N 0160253E.  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL
ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (ZAGREB TWR TEL +385 1 6259229).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B1911/25 NOTAMR B1802/25
 
Q) LDZO/QMTHW/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
 
A) LDSB B) 2512270903 C) 2601311300
 
E) WIP 200M BEFORE THR03. MEN AND EQPT ABLE TO VACATE WORKING SITE   IN
15MIN. CAUTION ADVISED)
 
 
(B1914/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/007/4513N01433E002
 
A) LDRI B) 2512300400 C) 2601112300
 
D) DAILY 0400-2300
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (OMISALJ)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:  451426N 0143235E - 451221N 0143431E - 451203N 0143330E -   451418N
0143145E - 451426N 0143235E  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385 51 654811, +385 51 842272).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B1922/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/013/4502N01434E005
 
A) LDRI B) 2601060700 C) 2601201500
 
D) DAILY 0700-1500
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (KRK)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:  450600N 0143443E - 450147N 0142823E - 450021N 0143401E -   450037N
0143747E - 450239N 0143844E - 450600N 0143443E.   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL
ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385 51 654811, +385
51 842272).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
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(B1923/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWGLW/IV/M /AW/000/065/4513N01449E009
 
A) LDPL B) 2601011000 C) 2601151600
 
D) DAILY 1000-1600
 
E) PARAGLIDING ACTIVITY WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (LIC)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:   451736N 0143842E - 452004N 0144930E - 450836N 0145943E -   450556N
0145228E - 450913N 0144710E - 451736N 0143842E.   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL
ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (PULA APP TEL +385 52 372516).
F) GND G) 6500FT AMSL)
 
 
(C0001/26 NOTAMR C0124/25
 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2601010027 C) 2602010027EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2025 0115 0119 0135 0138 0139 0141  YEAR=2026 NIL
LATEST PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 012/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 JAN 2026
AIP AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  AIP AIRAC SUP 009/2025
EFFECTIVE DATE 30 OCT 2025  AIP SUP 008/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 18 SEP 2025
AIC A011/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 11 DEC 2025  AIC B009/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 24
JUL 2025  VFR MANUAL AMDT 13/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  VFR MANUAL SUP
2/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 10 JUL 2025      AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  A005/2009
B006/2018 A003/2019 A001/2022 A007/2022 B003/2023  B005/2023 A007/2023
B001/2024 A002/2024 A007/2024 A008/2024  A001/2025 A003/2025 A004/2025
B004/2025 A006/2025 B006/2025  A007/2025 A008/2025 B008/2025 B009/2025
A009/2025 A010/2025  A011/2025      SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP:
009/2025  SUP: 004/2025 006/2025 008/2025      VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23 1/24
2/25)
 
 
(C0006/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4546N01551E005
A) LDZL B) 2601060803 C) 2601080800
E) AD CLOSED TO ALL TFC EXCEPT POLICE AND MIL ACTIVITY DUE TO 
SNOW)
 
 
(C0007/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4624N01630E005
A) LDVC B) 2601061206 C) 2601091400
E) AD CLOSED DUE TO SNOW)
 
 
(C0115/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QSTAH/V /BO /A /000/999/4546N01551E005
 
A) LDZL B) 2510260000 C) 2603282359
 
E) LUCKO TWR HR SER: TUE-FRI 0700-1500.   RMK: OUTSIDE TWR HR SER PPR.
SER NOT PROVIDED DURING PUBLIC HOLIDAYS IN THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA)
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(C0119/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4601N01552E005
A) LDZK B) 2511191200 C) 2602181200EST
E) AERODROME CLOSED TO ALL TFC)
 
 
(C0135/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFPAH/V /BO /A /000/999/4543N01606E005
 
A) LDZT B) 2601010000 C) 2602282359
 
E) HELIPORT LDZT HELIDROM ZRAKOPLOVNO-TEHNICKI CENTAR (ZTC) HR SER:   JAN
01-JAN 24: 0600-1600  JAN 25-JAN 31: 0600-1630  FEB 01-FEB 03: 0600-1630
FEB 04-FEB 13: 0530-1630  FEB 14-FEB 22: 0530-1700  FEB 23-FEB 28: 0500
1700)
 
 
(C0139/25 NOTAMR C0117/25

Q) LDZO/QMRLC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4523N01858E005
A) LDOB B) 2512290940 C) 2603201100EST
E) RWY14/32 CLSD DUE TO WIP)
 
 
(C0141/25 NOTAMR C0140/25

 
Q) LDZO/QFAXX/V /BO /A /000/999/4546N01551E005
 
A) LDZL B) 2512311122 C) 2604031200EST
 
E) CAUTION. OBSTACLE CRANE VISUALLY OBSERVED IN THE VICINITY OF AD   ON
SHORT APPROACH FOR RWY10R AND RWY10L.   OBSTACLE NOT MARKED OR LIGHTED)
 
 
(M0001/26 NOTAMR M2400/25

 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2601010030 C) 2602010030EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2025 2276 2277 2278 2279 2280 2281 2282 2283 2284 2285
2286        2287 2288 2289 2290 2291 2292 2293 2294 2295 2296 2488
2489 2490 2491 2492 2493 2494 2495 2496 2497 2498  YEAR=2026 NIL     LATEST
PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 012/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 JAN 2026  AIP AMDT
001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  AIP AIRAC SUP 009/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE
30 OCT 2025  AIP SUP 008/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 18 SEP 2025  AIC A011/2025
EFFECTIVE DATE 11 DEC 2025  AIC B009/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 24 JUL 2025  VFR
MANUAL AMDT 13/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 28 NOV 2025  VFR MANUAL SUP 2/25 EFFECTIVE
DATE 10 JUL 2025      AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  A005/2009 B006/2018 A003/2019
A001/2022 A007/2022 B003/2023  B005/2023 A007/2023 B001/2024 A002/2024
A007/2024 A008/2024  A001/2025 A003/2025 A004/2025 B004/2025 A006/2025
B006/2025  A007/2025 A008/2025 B008/2025 B009/2025 A009/2025 A010/2025
A011/2025      SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP: 009/2025  SUP: 004/2025
006/2025 008/2025      VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23 1/24 2/25)
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(M0002/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601120900 C) 2601121500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0003/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601130900 C) 2601131500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0004/26 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601140900 C) 2601141500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0005/26 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601150900 C) 2601151500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0006/26 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601160900 C) 2601161500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2276/25 NOTAMR M1666/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/020/4544N01604E006
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111615 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR96' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  454917N
0160653E - 454543N 0161134E - 453922N 0160142E -  454256N 0155701E
454917N 0160653E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) 2000FT AMSL)
 
 
(M2277/25 NOTAMR M1667/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /020/090/4544N01604E008
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111617 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR97' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  455046N
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0160456E - 454355N 0161356E - 453744N 0160350E -  454428N 0155459E
455046N 0160456E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) 2000FT AMSL G) 9000FT AMSL)
 
 
(M2278/25 NOTAMR M1668/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /030/200/4540N01609E002
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111622 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR98' ESTABLISHED WI RADIUS 2NM   CENTRED ON
453937N 0160856E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) 3000FT AMSL G) FL200)
 
 
(M2279/25 NOTAMR M1669/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4539N01629E015
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111624 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR99' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  454137N
0160904E - 454006N 0164911E - 453607N 0164842E -  453737N 0160847E
454137N 0160904E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2280/25 NOTAMR M1670/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4537N01714E019
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111625 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR100' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  454006N
0164911E - 453600N 0173937E - 453204N 0173827E -  453607N 0164842E
454006N 0164911E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2281/25 NOTAMR M1671/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4528N01808E022
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111626 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR101' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  453600N
0173937E - 452330N 0183753E - 451941N 0183612E -  453204N 0173827E
453600N 0173937E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
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(M2282/25 NOTAMR M1672/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /030/200/4547N01556E002
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111628 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR102' ESTABLISHED WI RADIUS 2NM   CENTRED
ON 454646N 0155606E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION
AND ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON
HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) 3000FT AMSL G) FL200)
 
 
(M2283/25 NOTAMR M1673/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4542N01544E011
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111631 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR103' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  454831N
0155442E - 454501N 0155729E - 453627N 0153543E -  453918N 0153121E
454831N 0155442E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2284/25 NOTAMR M1674/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4532N01530E008
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111634 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR104' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  453918N
0153121E - 453627N 0153543E - 452452N 0152755E -  452805N 0152347E
453918N 0153121E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2285/25 NOTAMR M1675/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4523N01513E011
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111635 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR105' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  452805N
0152347E - 452452N 0152755E - 451808N 0150103E -   452152N 0145857E
452805N 0152347E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2286/25 NOTAMR M1676/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4514N01438E018
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A) LDZO B) 2511111636 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR106' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  452152N
0145857E - 451808N 0150103E - 450550N 0142132E -   450809N 0141501E
452152N 0145857E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2287/25 NOTAMR M1677/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4444N01423E026
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111637 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR107' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  450809N
0141501E - 450550N 0142132E - 442118N 0143520E -   441914N 0143015E
450809N 0141501E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2288/25 NOTAMR M1678/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4411N01445E014
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111638 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR108' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  442118N
0143520E - 440353N 0150037E - 440103N 0145641E -   441914N 0143015E
442118N 0143520E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2289/25 NOTAMR M1679/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4350N01515E018
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111639 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR109' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  440353N
0150037E - 433857N 0153338E - 433617N 0152931E -   440103N 0145641E
440353N 0150037E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2290/25 NOTAMR M1680/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4320N01552E024
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111640 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR110' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  433857N
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0153338E - 430415N 0161249E - 430110N 0160913E -   433617N 0152931E
433857N 0153338E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2291/25 NOTAMR M1681/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4251N01634E022
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111641 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR111' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  430415N
0161249E - 424343N 0170025E - 424005N 0165805E -   430110N 0160913E
430415N 0161249E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2292/25 NOTAMR M1682/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4239N01710E010
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111642 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR112' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  424343N
0170025E - 423748N 0172218E - 423401N 0172031E -   424005N 0165805E
424343N 0170025E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2293/25 NOTAMR M1683/25

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4232N01738E015
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111643 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR113' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  423748N
0172218E - 422920N 0175622E - 422533N 0175438E -   423401N 0172031E
423748N 0172218E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2294/25 NOTAMR M1851/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4532N01610E009
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111648 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR114' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  453929N
0160605E - 453946N 0161147E - 452525N 0161313E -  452719N 0160720E
453929N 0160605E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 



http://amc.crocontrol.hr
7.1.2026. 10:57:24
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(M2295/25 NOTAMR M1852/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4519N01557E014
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111654 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR115' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  452719N
0160720E - 452525N 0161313E - 451111N 0154619E -  451320N 0154057E
452719N 0160720E EXCLUDING FIR SARAJEVO  DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO
ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED
ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2296/25 NOTAMR M1853/25
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/200/4509N01538E007
 
A) LDZO B) 2511111656 C) 2602102300
 
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA 'LDATR116' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  451320N
0154057E - 451111N 0154619E - 450409N 0153310E -  450720N 0152945E
451320N 0154057E DUE TO MIL ACTIVITY.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA RESERVATION AND
ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL  AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR
F) GND G) FL200)
 
 
(M2490/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601070900 C) 2601071500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2491/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601080900 C) 2601081500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2492/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2601090900 C) 2601091500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2493/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/021/4534N01620E011
A) LDZO B) 2601070900 C) 2601071500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR149 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
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(M2494/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/021/4534N01620E011
A) LDZO B) 2601080900 C) 2601081500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR149 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2495/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/021/4534N01620E011
A) LDZO B) 2601090900 C) 2601091500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR149 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2496/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4521N01816E005
A) LDZO B) 2601070800 C) 2601071600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS5 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2497/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4521N01816E005
A) LDZO B) 2601080800 C) 2601081600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS5 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M2498/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4521N01816E005
A) LDZO B) 2601090800 C) 2601091600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS5 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 


